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NOTICE OF APPEARANCE

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Shook & Fletcher Insulation Co., creditor and/or party-in-
interest in the bankruptcy case referenced above, hereby appears and requests copies of all
pleadings, including, but not limited to, all notices, motions, applications, lists, schedules,
statements, and all other matters arising herein, be duly served on Shook & Fletcher Insulation
Co., by and through its legal counsel of record, at the address set forth below, pursuant to
Bankruptcy Rule 2002.

This notice of appearance in no way constitutes a voluntary submission or waiver Shook
& Fletcher Insulation Co., to the jurisdiction of this Bankruptcy Court in this bankruptcy case
over Shook & Fletcher Insulation Co.

Dated this 30™ day of October, 2014.

tephen B. Porterfield
Attorney for Creditor
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OF COUNSEL:
SIROTE & PERMUTT, PC
2311 Highland Avenue South
Post Office Box 55727
Birmingham, Alabama 35255-5727
Telephone: 205-930-5278

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on the October 30, 2014, I filed the foregoing with the Clerk of the
Court and mailed a copy of same via the United States Postal service to the following:

J. Mitchell Carrington
Christopher R. Maddux
Butler Snow, LLP

PO Box 6010
Ridgeland, MS 39158

Mitche.carrington@butlersnow.com
Chris.maddux@butlersnow.com

Thomas M. Hewitt

Stephen W. Rosenblatt

Butler Snow, LLP

1020 Highland Colony Pkwy, Suite 1400
Ridgeland, MS 39157
Thomas.hewitt@butlersnow.com
Steve.rosenblatt@butlersnow.com
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Paul S. Murphy

Butler Snow, LLP

1300-25™ Avenue, Suite 204
Gulfport, MS 39502

Paul.murphy@butlersnow.com

Paul J. Delcambre, Jr.
Balch & Bingham, LLP
PO Box 130

Gulfport, MS 39502-0130
pdelcambre@balch.com

United States Trustee
501 East Court Street
Suite 6-430

Jackson, MS 39201
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